

This is a tabulation of bid results not an offer of award or contract. The City reserves the right to reject all bids.

B Street Improvements Project (Rebid) PW 17-37R								
Owner: City of Oxnard								
Bid Opening: 5/15/18					Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Blvd Oxnard, CA 93036 US		Granite Construction Company 2151 Alessandro Drive, Suite 209 Ventura, CA 93001 US	
					#1		#2	
<i>Item #</i>	<i>Description of Services</i>	<i>Payment Reference</i>	<i>Unit of Measure</i>	<i>Evaluation Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Cost</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Total Cost</i>
STREET IMPROVEMENT								
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (up to 5% of Total Bid Price)	1001-3	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,558.00	\$23,558.00
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	1505-3	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1800-3	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max)	1110-3	SY	400	\$11.50	\$4,600.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	1120-4	CY	640	\$52.00	\$33,280.00	\$42.00	\$26,880.00
6	Class 2 Aggregate Base	1130-4	TN	500	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00
7	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10)	1150-10	TN	200	\$142.00	\$28,400.00	\$201.00	\$40,200.00
8	1 1/2" Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	1152-10	TN	110	\$157.00	\$17,270.00	\$105.00	\$11,550.00
9	Install PCC Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6)	1174-6	LF	230	\$31.00	\$7,130.00	\$27.00	\$6,210.00
10	Install PCC Curb (Type A1-6)	1174-6	LF	390	\$23.00	\$8,970.00	\$28.00	\$10,920.00
11	Install PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1174-6	SF	2,314	\$6.50	\$15,041.00	\$12.00	\$27,768.00
12	Install Commercial PCC Driveway	1174-6	SF	900	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00
13	Install 24" Wide PCC Band, 6 3/4" Thick	1174-6	SF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
14	Install 4' PCC Ribbon Gutter	1174-6	LF	370	\$43.00	\$15,910.00	\$46.00	\$17,020.00
15	Install 24-Inch Root Barrier	1174-6	LF	200	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
16	Install PCC Curb Ramp, Case A Type 4	1174-6	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

17	Install PCC Curb Ramp, Case B Type 1	1174-6	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
18	Install PCC Curb Ramp, Case D Type 1	1174-6	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
19	Install PCC Curb Ramp, Case E Type 1	1174-6	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
20	Adjust Manhole Cover To Finished Grade	1185-3	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
21	Install "STOP" Pavement Marking (T)	1515-3	EA	5	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
22	Install Solid Yellow Ladder Type Crosswalk (T)	1515-3	SF	360	\$4.40	\$1,584.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00
23	Install Double White Parking Stall Line (T)	1515-3	LF	450	\$1.87	\$841.50	\$1.70	\$765.00
24	Install 12" Solid White (T)	1515-3	LF	200	\$4.40	\$880.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
25	Install Detail 1 (T)	1515-3	LF	100	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
26	Install Detail 21 (T)	1515-3	LF	300	\$1.76	\$528.00	\$1.60	\$480.00
27	Install 4" Solid Blue (T)	1515-3	LF	100	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
28	Install Disabled Persons Parking Symbol (T)	1515-3	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	Install Accessible Parking Space Signage Complete With Post (R99+R7-8b+R2-6)	1530-4	EA	1	\$291.50	\$291.50	\$265.00	\$265.00
30	Relocate No Parking And Street Sweeping Signage, Complete	1530-4	EA	2	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
31	Relocate Stop Sign And Street Name Signage, Complete	1530-4	EA	3	\$132.00	\$396.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
32	Install W11-2 Pedestrian Sign	1530-4	EA	1	\$308.00	\$308.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
33	Install W16-7p Diagonal Downward Arrow Plaque	1530-4	EA	1	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
34	Install 3'X3' Cast Iron Tree Grate With Frame	1902-4	EA	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
35	Install Stamped Colored Concrete (Brick Red)	SSPWC 2015 Section 303-6	SF	475	\$24.00	\$11,400.00	\$32.00	\$15,200.00
36	Install Common Brick Colored Pavers (Sunset Red)	SSPWC 2015 Section 303-4.2	SF	675	\$40.00	\$27,000.00	\$34.00	\$22,950.00
37	Landscape – Planting (Shrubs/Plants)	2015 Sect. 800/801	SF	3,400	\$4.20	\$14,280.00	\$3.00	\$10,200.00
38	Landscape – Planting (Tree)	SSPWC 2015 Sect. 800/801	EA	8	\$8,910.00	\$71,280.00	\$8,100.00	\$64,800.00
39	Landscape – Irrigation, Complete-In-Place	SSPWC 2015 Sect. 800/801	LS	1	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$24,075.00	\$24,075.00

40	Landscape – Top Soil Import, 18” Thick	SSPWC 2015 Sect. 800/801	CY	200	\$74.00	\$14,800.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00
41	Landscape – Mulch Blanket(Type 1), 3” Thick	SSPWC 2015 Sect. 800/801	CY	35	\$126.00	\$4,410.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00
42	3-Inch conduit (Per SCE Plan)	1520-3	LF	400	\$73.00	\$29,200.00	\$66.50	\$26,600.00
43	1 ½ - Inch Conduit (Per SCE Plan)	1520-3	LF	80	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$56.40	\$4,512.00
44	Edison Pullbox (13”x24”x24”) (Per SCE Plan)	1520-3	EA	6	\$649.00	\$3,894.00	\$590.00	\$3,540.00
	Alternative Additive Item							
45	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2” Max.)	1110-3	SY	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.40	\$2,160.00
	Alternative Additive Item							
46	1 ½” Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM GG-C PG 64-16)	1152-10	TN	80	\$169.00	\$13,520.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
Bid List Total -SUBMITTED						\$452,075.00		\$495,768.00
Total Bid Amount -VERIFIED						\$452,075.00		\$495,768.00
Listed Subs --						Interstate Striping & Signs Inc.		Interstate Striping & Signs, Inc.
						Caseland Surveying, Inc.		Taft Electric Company
						Taft Electric Company		KCI Environmental, Inc.
						KCI Environmental, Inc.		